

## New Satara Samuh Mumbai's New Satara College of B.C.A Pandharpur



(Approved By Govt. of Maharashtra, Affiliated to P.A.H.Solapur University Solapur)

New Solapur Road, Opp.Reliance Petrol Pump, Pandharpur413304 Dist: - Solapur 225538306 E-Mail: <u>newsatarbca@gmail.com</u> Website: -<u>www.newsatarabca.com</u>

Founder President: - Mr. Rajaramji (Nana) M. Nikam

Ref.No:- NSCBP/

Date: - / /

It runs as per the rules and regulations made by Directorate of Higher Education, Government of Maharashtra and Punyashlok Ahilyadevi Holkar Solapur University, Solapur from time to time.

The College comes under "Permanent Non-Grant" category; therefore financial transactions are audited by the Chartered Accountant. The college has different bodies to maintain all types of discipline in the campus.

All the cells or committees of the institutions are under statutory bodies. The applications under the RTI Act along with a postal order/demand draft for Rs.10.00 obtained in favor of Principal, . This application may be sent to the Public Information Officer (PIO) or handed over in his/her office. All information about the college is open for the public and it can it obtained by citizens of India.

**Duties**: To support students in their learning and progression and to ensure and sustain quality education.

The college is striving hard in achieving vision "Imparting quality education to weaker classes of the society to face global challenges".

## **Public Information Officer:**

Prof. P. B. TATHE Representative BCA New Satara College of BCA . Tal-Pandharpur, Dist- Solapur – 413 304 (Maharashtra) Phone Number: 9225538338 Email: <u>newsatarbca@gmail.com</u>

## **Appellate Officer:**

Dr. N.N. Tantak Principal, New Satara College of BCA Pandharpur Tal-Pandharpur, Dist- Solapur – 413 304 (Maharashtra) Phone Number: 9225538306 E-mail: newsatarbca@gmail.com



Principal New Satara College of B.C.A Pandharpur.